T
HIPERFACE®-SSI Adapter, HIPERFACE®-Profibus
Adapter, HIPERFACE®-DeviceNet Adapter
and HIPERFACE®-CANopen Adapter:
robust, flexible and versatile
D
A
T

Exposure to direct sunlight over an
extended period is not permissible
6) For encoders with type code FF, the
initialisation time is typ. 240 ms
7) To EN 50170-2
(DIN 19245 Part 1-3)
DC-isolated via opto-
couplers
8) Activation only at the
last bus subscriber of
the line.
6 SICK-STEGMANN 01-2008
HIPERFACE®-DeviceNet-Adapter
Dimensional drawing HIPERFACE®-DeviceNet Adapter
PIN and wire allocation HIPERFACE® input (X1)
PIN Colour of wires Signal Explanation
1 brown REFSIN Process data channel
2 white + SIN Process data channel
3 black REFCOS Process data channel
4 pink + COS Process data channel
5 yellow Data + RS 485 Parameter channel
6 violet Data – RS 485 Parameter channel
7 blue GND Ground connection
8 red + Us Encoder Supply voltage
via the Adapter
Screen Housing potential
93.5
82 ±0.1
Ø�4.3 +0.2 (3x)
20
20 ±0.1
60 ±0.1
4
50.54
27
16
42
.5
 ±0
.1
55
.2
X1X2X3X4 X1X22X3X4
General tolerances to DIN ISO 2768-mk
8-pin A coded
12
3
4
5
6
7
8
PIN and wire allocation DeviceNet (out) (X2)
PIN Signal Explanation
1 Drain/ Bus Drain/Screen must not have
Screen any connection to the housing
2 V + Supply voltage via the Bus
3 V – Ground connection (GND)
4 CAN_H CAN High
5 CAN_L CAN Low
5-pin A coded
3